 Any raffle in which the aggregate value of the prizes is equal to or less than five hundred dollars ($500.00) 

shall be considered automatically licensed without necessity of an application for license. 

 Any raffle in which the aggregate value of the prizes is more than five hundred and one dollars ($501.00) 

and equal to or less than five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) shall require a raffle license.  There is no fee for 

this license. 

 Any raffle in which the aggregate value of the prizes is equal to or more than five thousand and one dollars 

($5,001.00) shall require a raffle license.  The fee for this license is $25.  

On behalf of the applicant / corporation, I do hereby attest or swear that the organization applying for 

the Raffle License from the Village of Huntley is a not-for-profit organization as defined in the Village